
Millington cum Givendale Parish Council
Schedule of meetings 2017-2018

Option 1

Tuesday 13th June 2017 7:30 pm (Clerk on annual leave on 6/6/17)

Tuesday 4th July 2017 7:30 pm

(No meeting in August)

Tuesday 5th September 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 3rd October 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 7th November 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 5th December 2017 7:30 pm

(No meeting in January)

Tuesday 6th February 2018 7:30 pm

Tuesday 6th March 2018 7:30 pm

Tuesday 3rd April 2018 7:30 pm

Tuesday 24th April 2018 7:30pm (The Annual Parish Meeting)

Tuesday 8th May 7:30 pm (Annual meeting of the Parish Council)

Clerk:  Judith Roberts
Juniper Cottage, Millington, East Riding of Yorkshire, YO42 1TX
Telephone: 01759 307423
Email: millingtonclerk@lawks.co.uk

website: www.millingtonparishcouncil.org.uk 

mailto:millingtonclerk@lawks.co.uk
http://www.millingtonparishcouncil.org.uk


Millington cum Givendale Parish Council
Schedule of meetings 2017-2018

Option 2

Tuesday 13th June 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 11th July 2017 7:30 pm

(No meeting in August)

Tuesday 12th September 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 10th October 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 14th November 2017 7:30 pm

Tuesday 12th December 2017 7:30 pm

(No meeting in January)

Tuesday 13th February 2018 7:30 pm

Tuesday 13th March 2018 7:30 pm

Tuesday 10th April 2018 7:30 pm

Tuesday 24th April 2018 7:30pm (The Annual Parish Meeting)

Tuesday 15th May 7:30 pm (Annual meeting of the Parish Council)

Clerk:  Judith Roberts
Juniper Cottage, Millington, East Riding of Yorkshire, YO42 1TX
Telephone: 01759 307423
Email: millingtonclerk@lawks.co.uk

website: www.millingtonparishcouncil.org.uk

mailto:millingtonclerk@lawks.co.uk

